

Prakash Pipes Limited

ISO: 9001:2015 ISO:: 22000:2005 Srivan, Bijwasan, New Delhi - 110061 CIN: L25209PB2017PLC046660

Tel.: 25305800, 28062115 Fax: 91-11-28062119

E-mail: pplho@prakash.com Website: www.prakashplastics.in

PPL/SE/ACM/2021

BRC: GRADE 'A'

4th February, 2021

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block,Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051

Listing Department BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Company Symbol: PPL

Company Code: 542684

Sub: Outcome of Share Allotment and Transfer Committee Meeting – Allotment of 35,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each of the Company

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that the Share Allotment and Transfer Committee of the Company in its meeting held on 4th February, 2021 at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.00 noon has allotted 35,00,000 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 74.50 per share as per details mentioned below:

S. No.	Name	No. of Equity shares allotted	Total Amount @ ₹ 74.50 per share (in ₹)
1.	Shri Ved Prakash Agarwal, Promoter of Prakash Pipes Ltd.	35,00,000	26,07,50,000
	Total	35,00,000	26,07,50,000

Consequent upon the allotment of aforesaid equity shares, the paid up share capital of the Company has increased from ₹ 20,41,83,540/- to ₹ 23,91,83,540/-.

This is for your information and record pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Prakash Pipes Limited

Sonu Sharma Company Secretary HSA DETHIO

Regd. Office: Darjiyan Wali Gali, Rayya Teh-Baba Bakala, Amritsar-143112 (Pb.)